MALACAÑAN PALACE Manila

.

BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE PHILIPPINES

ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 224

FURTHER AMENDING ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 76 DATED DECEMBER 16, 1948, AS AMENDED BY ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 104 DATED OCTOBER 21, 1948, ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 135 DATED OCTOBER 31, 1950, AND ADMINIS-TRATIVE ORDER NO. 183 DATED JULY 7, 1952, CREATING A COMMITTEE TO IMPLEMENT EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 145 DATED JUNE 19. 1948, AS AMENDED BY EXECUTIVE ORDER NO. 190 DATED DECEMBER 16, 1948, CONCERNING THE COLLECTION OF VOLUNTARY CONTRIBU-TIONS FROM PUPILS AND STUDENTS EN-ROLLED IN PUBLIC AND PRIVATE ELEMEN-TARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS, COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES WITN WHICH TO FINANCE THE RESTORATION OF THE RIZAL HOME IN CALAMBA, LAGUNA, AND THE DAPITAN PARK IN ZAMBOANGA, THE TEMPORARY MAINTE-NANCE THEREOF, AS WELL AS OF THE RE-STORED PORTION OF THE BUILDING AT FORT SANTIAGO WHERE RIZAL SPENT HIS LAST DAY BEFORE HIS EXECUTION.

Administrative Order No. 76 dated December 16, 1948, as amended, concerning the collection of voluntary contributions from pupils and students enrolled in public and private elementary and secondary schools, colleges and universities with which to finance the restoration of the Rizal Home in Calamba and the Dapitan Park in Zamboanga del Norte insofar only as the composition of the committee is concerned, is hereby further amended as follows:

The Secretary of Education	Chairman
Rizal	Vice Chairman
The Director of Public Schools	Member
The Director of Private Schools	
The Director of Public Libraries	Member
The Director of National Museum	
The Provincial Governor of Laguna	Member
The Provincial Governor of Zamboanga del Norte	Member

For the maintenance and upkeep of the restored Rizal Home in Laguna and the Dapitan Park in Zamboanga and the restored portion of the building at Fort Santiago where the Rizal Cell is located, the necessary appropriation shall be provided in the regular budget of the Department of Education. However, for the period ending June 30, 1954, such amount as may be needed for this purpose may be taken from the collections of this Committee.

Done in the City of Manila, this 24th day of November, in the year of Our Lord, nineteen hundred and fifty-three, and of the Independence of the Philippines, the eighth.

> ELPIDIO QUIRINO President of the Philippines

By the President:

MARCIANO ROQUE Acting Executive Secretary